Filed: 12/19/2023 4:10:46 PM WEQC

Kelly Shaw, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5624 Stacia Berry, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5001 Koch Law, P.C. 121 W. Carlson St. #3 P.O. Box 2660 Cheyenne, WY 82003 Ph: (307) 426-5010 Fax: (307) 426-4927 kshaw@kochlawpc.com stacia.berry@kochlawpc.com

Christopher Hawks, Wyo. Bar No. 5-2871 Hawks & Associates, LC 199 E. Pearl Ave. #103 P.O. Box 4430 Jackson, WY 83001 Ph: (307) 733-9437 Fax: (866) 220-6681 chris@hawksassociates.net

Attorneys for Intervenor Basecamp Teton WY SPV LLC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL)	
OF PROTECT OUR WATER)	
JACKSON HOLE FROM)	
PERMIT NO. 2023-025) Docket No. 23-3801	

BASECAMP'S RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF DEPARTMENT'S MOTION TO DISMISS

Intervenor Basecamp Teton WY SPV LLC ("Basecamp"), by and through its undersigned counsel, respectfully submits this response in support of the Department of Environmental Quality's Motion to Dismiss. Through this response, Basecamp agrees with and adopts all the arguments advanced in the "Department's Motion to Dismiss," filed November 29, 2023. Basecamp reserves its right to present argument in support of the Department's Motion to Dismiss at any hearing set by the Environmental Quality Council to determine the motion.

Respectfully submitted this 19th day of December, 2023.

/s/ Kelly Shaw Kelly Shaw, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5624 Stacia Berry, Wyo. Bar No. 7-5001 KOCH LAW, P.C. 121 W. Carlson St. #3 P.O. Box 2660 Cheyenne, WY 82003 Ph: (307) 426-5010 Fax: (307) 426-4927 kshaw@kochlawpc.com stacia.berry@kochlawpc.com

Christopher Hawks, Wyo. Bar No. 5-2871 Hawks & Associates, LC 199 E. Pearl Ave. #103 P.O. Box 4430 Jackson, WY 83001 Ph: (307) 733-9437 Fax: (866) 220-6681 <u>chris@hawksassociates.net</u>

Attorneys for Intervenor Basecamp Teton WY SPV LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 19th day of December, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing **BASECAMP'S RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF DEPARTMENT'S MOTION TO DISMISS** was filed and served in accordance with by uploading to Docket Entry No. 23-3801 at wyomingeqc.wyo.gov, in accordance with Rules of Practice and Procedure, Chapter 2, Section 5(b).

/s/ Kelly Shaw Koch Law, P.C.